



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2000 of 2021

ROHIT KUMAR **versus** THE UNION OF INDIA

16.07.2025	None for the petitioner even in two rounds. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for Union of India. Mr. Lav Sharma, PL for the State. Call this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha